forth, Contractor shall forfeit and pay to the County the sum of $1,500 per day for each 
calendar day the work remains incomplete, to be deducted from any payments due or to 
become due to the Contractor.  (Reference General Conditions and Special Conditions) 

One hundred ninety thousand two hundred
fifty four 190,254.30

ESCROW ACCOUNT  

Pursuant to Section 22300 of the Public Contract Code, at the request and expense of the 
Contractor, the Contractor may substitute qualified securities in lieu of retention withheld by 
the County and/or establish an escrow account for retention payments.